

Akram @ Billi Vs State of Punjab etc.

Present: Mr. Varinder Singh Sidhu, Advocate for Mr. Mohd Umar,
Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Ravinderpal Kaur, Addl. PP for the State.

Arguments have not been addressed. On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, bail petition is adjourned to **27.02.2026** for arguments. The concerned SHO and IO are directed to produce the investigation record and are directed to assist this Court in this case on the date fixed.

Dated: 26.02.2026

(Amit)
Stenographer-II

(Parminder Singh Grewal)
Additional District Judge,
Malerkotla. UID No. PB0438